

Order No- 24

Date- 2/02/2021

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Out of two (2) accused persons one accused person on CB namely Ajahar Uddin Mondal is present by filing hazira rest one accused on CB namely Hore Mondal is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix 06/05/2021 for evidence of CSW- 7

07/05/2021 for evidence of CSW- 10

Issue summons accordingly.

JO CODE- WB00659